



\$~SB-R-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 870/2010

CHIEF ADMN . OFFICER/ CONSTURCTION DEPARTMENT,
NORTHERN RAILWAYS AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC.

versus

NAND LAL

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

16.04.2025

1. Let LCR be requisitioned.
2. Matter to remain on Board.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 16, 2025

yrj